

Session Case No. 452/2017
FIR No. 57/2017
PS-Bawana
State Vs. Dharamraj @ Dharma & Ors.
U/s-392/397/365/411/34 IPC
& u/s 27/54/59 Arms Act

17/03/2020

Present. Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dharam Raj @ Dharma (A-1) is absent, although he is on bail in this case.
Accused Naveen @ Fauji (A-2) & Gopal @ Gopi (A-4) have been produced from Karnal Jail.
Accused Rahul @ Lambu (A-3) not produced from Panipat Jail.

As per circular no. D&SJ(N&N-W)Sect./RC/2020/75-160 dated 14/03/2020 of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North & North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi, no adverse order is to be passed in matters where parties are found to be absent.

In view of aforesaid circular, no adverse order against accused Dharam Raj @ Dharma (A-1) is passed who is absent today.

Issue production warrants of accused Rahul @ Lambu (A-3) through concerned Jail Superintendents for the next date of hearing.

No PW is present.

Put up for RPE on 24/05/2020 and 25/05/2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 17/03/2020(A)