

DLNT01-009017-2017
Session Case no.452/2017
FIR no. 57/2017
PS-Bawana
State Vs-Dharamraj @ Dharam & Ors.
U/s-392/397/365/411/34 IPC
& u/s-27/54/59 Arms Act

23/11/2021

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
:Accused Dharam Raj (A-1) is absent.
:Accused aveen @ Fauji (A-2), Rahul @ Lamba (A-3) and Gopal @
:Gopi (A-4) are not produced from J.C.

The case is fixed for prosecution evidence.

Accused Dharam Raj is on bail in this case, but he is absent today.
Court notice issued to said accused has been received back with the report that
father of the said accused met, who told that his son is lodged in Sonipat Jail but he
is not aware about the FIR number and next date.

**Issue production warrants against all the accused persons
through concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.**

Summons issued to PW ASI Rajpal (DO) has been received back with
the report that the said witness has expressed his inability to appear before the
Court due to illness and has sought another date.

No PW is present today.

Put up for RPE on **22/02/2022. Issue summons to the witnesses for
the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:23/11/2021(A)