

CNR No. : DLNT01-009017-2017
SC No. : 452/2017
STATE Vs. Dharamraj @ Dharam and others
FIR No. : 57 /2017
PS : Bawana
u/s : 392/397/365/411/34 IPC and
u/s : 27/54/59 Arms Act

13.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused A1 and A2 on bail.
Accused A3 is absent.
Accused A4 produced from JC.

Ld. counsel for the accused A1 and A2.

NBW issued against accused Rahul @ Lamba (A3) received back unexecuted with the report that on the given address brother of accused was found and he told that his brother Rahul is in Sonapat Jail from last six years as he was sentenced to life imprisonment.

As particulars of the case in which he is in JC is not known, the concerned Jail Superintendent, Sonapat Jail, Haryana is directed to produce the accused Rahul @ Lamba (A3) **through Webex ID No. 1761575605 on the next date of hearing i.e. 16.12.2022 at 10:00 a.m.**

Witness ASI Rajpal present today is discharged unexamined due to absence of accused A3.

Put up for appearance of A3/ RPE on 16.12.2022.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:13.09.2022(R)