

CNR No.:DLNT01-009017-2017
SC No. 452/2017
STATE Vs. Dharamraj @ Dharma & Ors.
FIR No. 57/2017: PS Bawana
U/s: 392/397/365/411/34 IPC & U/s: 27/54/59 Arms Act

03.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused persons namely Dharamraj @ Dharma and Naveen @ Fauji in person on bail.
Accused Rahul @ Lamba produced from J/C from Nuh Jail, Haryana.
Accused Gopal @ Gopi produced from J/C from Karnal Jail, Haryana.
Sh. S D Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Dharamraj @ Dhama and Naveen @ Fauji.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Retired ASI Rajpal is present, examined-in-chief, not cross-examined despite opportunity and discharged.

Written request has been received from IO/SI Ravinder on the ground that he had gone to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some other matter.

PW Sh. Shamsher Singh was bound down today, however, he did not turn up despite repeated calls since morning.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Sh. Shamsher Singh and PW Yogesh along with IO/SI Ravinder for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **02.02.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.11.2023 ^(R)