

SC No. 58996/2016
State vs. Ravinder @ Monu & Etc. (4)
FIR No. 1298/2014
PS Mukherji Nagar
U/s. 308/323/354/34 IPC

File taken up today on four separate applications moved on behalf of all four accused persons for cancellation of BWs issued against them.

16.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused in person on bail.
Mr. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for all four accused persons.

Submissions heard.

For the reasons stated in the application as well as in view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for accused persons, BWs issued against all four accused persons are hereby cancelled.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **18.11.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
16.11.2023