

SC 58996/2016
STATE Vs. RAVINDER @MONU
FIR no. 1298 /2014
PS (Mukherji Nagar)
U/s 308/323/354/34 IPC

18.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused in person.
Sh. Om Prakash along with Sh. Sunil for all accused persons.

Perusal of the file shows that all the prosecution witnesses cited in the list of witnesses have been examined and the list of prosecution witness has exhausted.

In view of the same, PE is closed.

Be put up for recording statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC on **19.12.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
18.11.2023