

LATA GUPTA AND ORS.

Vs.

ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.

14.12.2023

Present: Ms. Anjali Gupta, Proxy Counsel for plaintiffs.

Mr. Ravinder Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

DW1 is present.

ORDER

1. List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit of DW1 and DW2 is already filed on behalf of the defendant. Same are taken on record. Advance copies of the same are already supplied. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is busy in another court.
2. Heard. Record Perused.
3. In the interest of justice, be put up for DE on **06.01.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
14.12.2023