

LATA GUPTA AND ORS.

Vs.

ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.

06.01.2024

Present: Mr. Zakir Raza, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no. 4 in person.

Mr. Ravinder Malik, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

DW-1 and DW-2 are in person.

ORDER

1. DW-1, namely, Sh. Narender Kumar is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.
2. DW-2, namely, Mahender Gupta is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.
3. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendants presses his application for summoning of witness.
4. Heard. The application stands allowed. Let summons be issued to the concerned witnesses mentioned in the application of summoning of witness, on filing of PF for NDOH.
5. Be put up for DE on **03.02.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
06.01.2024