

LATA GUPTA AND ORS.

Vs.

ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.

06.04.2024

Present: Mr. Mohd. Raza, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Manish Dahiya, Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1
to 4.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4 is once again directed to take steps for summoning of the concerned witness on filing of PF.
2. Be put up for DE on **03.05.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
06.04.2024