

CNR No.:DLNT01-00-5877-2016
SC No. 58996/2016
STATE Vs. Ravinder @ Monu
FIR No.1298/2014
PS Mukherji Nagar
U/s: 308/323/354/34 IPC

14.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ravinder @ Monu is absent.
Remaining accused persons namely Rohtash, Ram
Piyari and Suman in person on bail.
Sh. Om Parkash and Sh. Virender Singh, Ld.
Counsel for all accused.

Matter is listed today for DE.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused Ravinder @ Monu on medical grounds. Heard. Same is
allowed for today only with the condition that he shall appear in
person on NDOH.

At request, put up for DE on 07.11.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.10.2024 (w)