

**LATA GUPTA AND ORS.
Vs.
ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.**

13.12.2024

Present: Mr. Mohd. Zakir, Proxy counsel for plaintiffs along with
plaintiff no. 4 in person.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all defendants along
with defendant no. 1 in person.

ORDER

1. At request of plaintiffs, be put up for final arguments on
17.01.2025.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
13.12.2024**