

**LATA GUPTA AND ORS.**

**Vs.**

**ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.**

**17.01.2025**

Present: Mr. Chetan Kohli, Proxy counsel for plaintiffs.  
Mr. Ravinder Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

**ORDER**

1. At request of plaintiff, be put up for final arguments on 22.01.2025.
2. It is clarified that no further opportunity shall be given to the counsel for plaintiff to address final arguments.

**Shivali Bansal  
DJ-03, Rohini Courts  
North District, Delhi  
17.01.2025**