

LATA GUPTA AND ORS.

Vs.

ARUN GUPTA AND ORS.

22.01.2025

Present: Mohd. Zakir Raza, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs (through VC).
Mr. Ravinder Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

ORDER

1. Part arguments heard.
2. Be put up for further arguments / filing of written synopsis, if any
on 31.01.2025.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
22.01.2025**