

CNR No.DLNT-010010916-2023

SC No.626/2023

STATE Vs. VIPIN KUMAR

FIR No. 311 /2017

U/s. 498A/306/34 IPC

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Bimla Rani have already been abated vide order dated 27.02.2025.
Remaining two accused persons namely Vipin Kumar and Ramesh Chand in person.
Sh. Vikas Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Vipin and Ramesh.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PWs namely Ms. Surender Kaur and Mr. Babloo are present, however, both of them submits that they are suffering from illness and unable to depose before the Court today due to the illness. Request has been made on behalf of them for fixing some other date for recording of their deposition.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

PWs namely Ms. Surender Kaur and Mr. Babloo are bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 18.12.2025.

IO / Inspector Sonu Ram be summoned for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

15.07.2025 ^(R)