

CNR No.:DLNT01-011131-2017
SC No.588/2017
STATE Vs. REHMAN @ KAUSAR
FIR No. 520/2017
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 307 IPC

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rehman @ Kausar is absent.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy chief Legal Aid
Counsel for accused.

NBWs issued against accused Rehman @ Kausar through DCP concerned received back unexecuted that he is not residing at the given address and his present whereabouts are not known.

Keeping in view of the report on NBWs issued against accused Rehman @ Kausar, let process u/s 82 Cr.PC be issued against accused Rehman @ Kausar by way of affixation, beating of drums and publication in one English and one Hindi daily national newspaper as per the provisions of Cr.PC. for NDOH and a complete 30 days time be given to the accused Rehman @ Kausar to mark his appearance as per the provisions of Cr.PC. Process Server who execute the process under section 82 Cr. PC is directed to take the photographs and videography of affixation.

Notice under section 446 Cr. PC issued to surety of accused Rehman @ Kausar received back duly served, however, surety is also not available. Let Warrants of attachment be issued against surety of accused Rehman @ Kausar for NDOH.

....Contd2/-

-2-

FIR No. 520/2017

PS Narela Ind. Area

Be put up for further proceedings on **20.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

13.01.2026 ^(R)