

CNR No.:DLNT01-00-5877-2016
SC No. 58996/2016
STATE Vs. Ravinder @ Monu & Ors.
FIR No.1298/2014
PS Mukherji Nagar
U/s: 308/323/354/34 IPC

14.03.2026

(File is taken up today as date fixed i.e., 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide notification No.64/G-4/Gen.I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. for State.
Accused persons namely Ravinder @ Monu,
Rohtash @ Sonu, Ram Pyari and Suman in person
on bail.

Sh. Om Prakash and Ms. Arti, Ld. Counsels for
accused persons namely Ravinder @ Monu, Ram
Pyari and Suman.

Sh. Virender Singh and Ms. Mamta Kaushik,
Ld. Counsels for accused Rohtash @ Monu.

Part final arguments heard.

Be put up for remaining final arguments on

24.03.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026 ^(R)