

CNR No.:DLNT01-011131-2017
SC No.588/2017
STATE Vs. REHMAN @ KAUSAR
FIR No. 520/2017
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 307 IPC

11.07.2026

(File is taken up today on application seeking issuance of
Production Warrants of accused Irshad@Rehman@Kausar)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy chief Legal Aid
Counsel for accused.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let Production Warrants be issued against accused
Irshad @ Rehman @ Kausar for date already fixed
i.e.,15.09.2026.

Application is disposed off as allowed.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
11.07.2026 ^(R)